CH \$2390.00 30301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (R/F 3499/0197)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/26/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENNECO INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE INC.)
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
	ILLINOIS
State/Country:	
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE OPERATING COMPANY INC.
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TENNECO INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CORP.
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TENNECO GLOBAL HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	THE PULLMAN COMPANY
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0408

900599237

City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TMC TEXAS INC.
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CLEVITE INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	500 NORTH FIELD DR.
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3030138	STREET LETHAL
Registration Number:	3046796	QUICK- STRUT
Registration Number:	3153807	QUICK STRUT
Registration Number:	3151874	QUICK CARE
Registration Number:	526842	MONROE
Registration Number:	1927531	MONROE
Serial Number:	78659059	MONROE
Serial Number:	78662624	MONROE
Registration Number:	575157	MONRO-MATIC
Registration Number:	850495	ULTRA
Serial Number:	78438459	ULTRA
Registration Number:	1000678	MAX-AIR
Registration Number:	2228132	MONROE
Registration Number:	1914781	MONROE
Registration Number:	1082431	MONRO-MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1645144	GAS-MATIC
Registration Number:	1396687	GAS-MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1804334	XT-60
Registration Number:	1510877	STRUT-MATE
Registration Number:	1672986	SENSA-TRAC
	1	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949008	SENSA-TRAC
Registration Number:	1829341	MONRO-MATIC PLUS
Registration Number:	1797725	THE ROAD SENSING ONE
Registration Number:	1884826	MAX-LIFT
Registration Number:	1807372	THE ROAD SENSING ONE
Registration Number:	2584470	MONROE REFLEX
Registration Number:	2940417	SAFETY TRIANGLE STEERING STOPPING STABIL
Registration Number:	3149371	MONROE HEAVY DUTY
Serial Number:	78204386	WALKER HEAVY DUTY
Registration Number:	3059398	WALKER HEAVY DUTY MONROE
Registration Number:	2896388	DNX
Registration Number:	2903888	DNX
Serial Number:	78515267	MONROE CERAMICS
Registration Number:	3160286	MONROE DYNAMICS
Serial Number:	78932965	ULTRA FLO
Serial Number:	78932893	RANCHO QUICK LIFT
Registration Number:	2850130	CLEVEBLOC
Registration Number:	2573442	FLUIDBLOC
Registration Number:	593886	HARRIS
Registration Number:	1955030	MUSCLE LSE
Registration Number:	2083927	RANCHO
Registration Number:	2384940	RANCHO
Registration Number:	1793593	RANCHO RS 9000 5-SPEED
Registration Number:	1431882	RANCHO SUSPENSION
Registration Number:	1592912	RANCHO SUSPENSION
Registration Number:	1435917	SELECT PROVIDER
Registration Number:	1251601	TENNECO
Registration Number:	823408	TENNECO
Registration Number:	786614	TENNECO
Registration Number:	2080683	TENNECO
Registration Number:	827435	TENNECO
Registration Number:	783055	TENNECO
Registration Number:	2192498	TENNECO
Registration Number:	2664081	MEGA-CLAMP
Registration Number:	2976636	SLE
Registration Number:	2897979	GRIPPER
Registration Number:	2949592	OUR MISSION IS GO
Registration Number:	3159668	OUR SYMBOL IS TEN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78718409	TENNECO DRIVE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2637845	SURESHIFT
Registration Number:	2941701	HARRIS
Registration Number:	2982899	SILENTBLOC
Serial Number:	78764861	RANCHO TRIPLE X
Serial Number:	78751831	SWIRL- AWAY
Serial Number:	78873496	TOTAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78877144	THERMAL WAX
Serial Number:	78873581	ALTER YOUR EGO
Serial Number:	78896538	TOTALLY WET
Serial Number:	78896551	ION WAX
Serial Number:	78916965	THE POWER SPEAKS FOR ITSELF
Serial Number:	77074109	POWER TO THE WHEELS CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	1028585	
Registration Number:	1087696	BLACK JACK
Registration Number:	1108544	BLACKJACK HEADERS
Registration Number:	1316853	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	1316852	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2538253	DYNOMAX
Registration Number:	2237776	QUIET-FLOW
Registration Number:	1425688	RED BULLET
Registration Number:	839099	THRUSH
Registration Number:	2237775	Z PLUS
Registration Number:	759594	WALKER
Registration Number:	748397	CLEAN-SEAL
Registration Number:	765014	WALKER
Registration Number:	772766	TRU- FIT
Registration Number:	1153083	PRO-FIT
Registration Number:	1393958	WALKER ADVANTAGE MUFFLER
Registration Number:	1394797	WALKER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1460783	ABSORBITE
Registration Number:	2656230	MEGA-FLOW
Registration Number:	2784634	MEGA-FLOW NOISE BRAKER
Registration Number:	2636998	ERIS
Registration Number:	2812519	WALKER SOUNDFX MUFFLERS
Serial Number:	78839180	TRUCK STAXX
Registration Number:	3216666	TRUCK STAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)455-2333

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOBBIE BURROWS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBIE BURROWS
SIGNATURE:	/BB/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 24

source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page3.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page4.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page5.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page6.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page7.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page8.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page9.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page10.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page11.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page12.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page13.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page14.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page15.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page16.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page17.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page18.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page19.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page20.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page21.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page22.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page23.tif source=IP Release - tm 3499-197 (Executed)#page24.tif

CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of February 26, 2021, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), to Tenneco Inc. (formerly known as Tenneco Automotive Inc.), Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc., each a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, "the Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of November 4, 1999, made by Tenneco Automotive Inc., Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc. (together with any other entity that may become a party as provided therein), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent (as amended from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all Obligations of the Grantor, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Trademarks, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of July 28, 2003 (mistakenly referenced as June 19, 2003 in the Amendment (defined below)), among the Administrative Agent and Grantor (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) the Amendment to the Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated March 12, 2007 (the "Amendment"), Grantor, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Amendment was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2007 at Reel 3499 and Frame 0197.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent terminated and released the entirety of its Security Interest in all collateral, including the Trademark Collateral, pursuant to the Pay-off Letter, dated as of October 1, 2018 (the "Pay-Off Letter");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to confirm its termination and release of the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided or provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent hereby confirms, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, that the Pay-Off Letter terminated the Security Agreement and the Amendment and terminated, released and discharged its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral thereby became null and void. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent it is deemed that the Pay-Off Letter did not effect such termination, release and discharge, with this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully effectuate the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

Schedule A

Trademarks

		Tennec	Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating		
		Tradem U.S./	Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases	amily es		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-200101/US	United States	12;7	78/283200 08/05/2003	3030138 12/13/2005	12/13/2015 12/13/2011	Registered
	Mark: STREET LETHAL			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicles suspension roll bars, grills, bumpers and Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaus reducers, tail pipe spouts, tal machine couplings and belts.	Class 12: Vehicles suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings and bearings, steering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, namely bushings and bearings, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems and components therefor, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tall pipe tips, headers, gaskets, clamps and hangers; machines and machine tools not used for land vehicles, namely, motors, machine couplings and belts.	shock absorbers, struts, bushift supports for hatch doors an imponents therefor, namely, s, gaskets, clamps and hanger		abilizers and springs; aut to the second springs; exhaust pipes, adaptor to sold used for land vehi	eering stabilizers and springs; automotive accessories, namely, onverters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe chine tools not used for land vehicles, namely, motors,
1316T-200102/US	United States	12	78/283198 08/05/2003	3046796 01/17/2006	1/17/2016 1/17/2012	Registered
	Mark: QUICK-STRUT			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Susper	Class 12: Suspension module for cars and light trucks consisting of a shock, strut seat, and spri	it trucks consisting of a shock	; strut seat, and spring.		
1316T-200103/US	United States	12	78/744304 11/01/2005	3153807 10/10/2006	10/10/2016 10/10/2012	Registered
	Mark: QUICK STRUT & Design	Design		Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Susper	Class 12: Suspension module for cars and light trucks consisting of a shock, strut seat, and spri	tt trucks consisting of a shock	, strut seat, and spring.		
1316T-200388/US	United States	21	78/494853 10/05/2004	3151874 10/03/2006	10/3/2016 10/3/2012	Registered
	Mark: QUICK CARE			Owner/Assignee: To	ignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 21: Unmet	Class 21: Unmetered dispensing apparatus for chemicals, abrasives and protectants for use in connection with land vehicles	chemicals, abrasives and pro	tectants for use in connection	n with land vehicles.	
1316 T- 201040/US	United States	12	71/560639 07/02/1948	526842 06/27/1950	6/27/2010	Registered

TARNESS

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

P DICKEY

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating**

		06/27/2000				
Status/Substatus	Affidavit Due	Reg. Date/Renewed	Filing Date	Classes	Country	Client Ref. No.
	Renewal Due	Reg. No.	Appln. No.			HDP Case ID

Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers for the following articles - namely, automobiles, trucks, buses, railway cars and truck seats.

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Mark: MONROE

		1316T-201040/US/02
Goods: Class 12: Land vehicles suspension parts, namely struts.	Mark: MONROE	United States
nicles suspension parts, nam		12
nely struts.		74/542869 192752 06/27/1994 10/17/ 10/17/7
	Owner/Assignee:	1927531 10/17/1995 10/17/2005
	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	10/17/2015
	rating	Registered

	Goods: Class 12: Land Veilleles Suspension parts, namely struts.	cies suspension parts, nar	nety struts.	
1316T-201040/US/03	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/659059 06/27/2005	Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating
	Goods: Class 12: Ricycles and hicycle strats	nd hierola strute		

	Goods: Class 12: Bicycles and bicycle struts	d bicycle struts		
1316T-201040/US/04	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/662624 07/01/2005	Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating
	Goods: Class 12: Bicycles and bicycle parts, namely, shock absorber	d bicycle parts, namely, sh	ock absorbers	

		1316T-201096/US
Goods: Class 12: Automobile shock absorbers	Mark: MONRO-MATIC (Stylized)	United States
shock absorbers.	ed)	12
		71/623558 01/14/1952
	Owner/Assignee:	575157 06/02/1953 06/02/2003
	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	6/2/2013
	rating	Registered

HARNESS =

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Tenneco Automotive Operating

		Tandon	Tradomork Portfolio by Family	iaulg		
		U.S.	U.S./State – Active Cases	ses		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-201166/US ULTR0002	United States	12	72/258396 11/10/1966	850495 06/11/1968 06/11/1988	6/11/2008	Registered
	Mark: ULTRA			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Vehic	Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.				
1316T-201166/US/01	United States	7	78/438459			Filed-Pending
	intent 16 Use Application		06/21/2004			
	Mark: ULTRA			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 7: Catalyt pipes, adaptor pi	Class 7: Catalytic converters for motors and engines; exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips.	engines; exhaust system compers, tail pipe spouts and tail p	conents for automobiles, namine tips.	ely, mufflers, catalytic co	onverters, headers, exhaus
1316T-201219/US	United States	012	72/422435 04/25/1972	1000678 12/31/1974 12/31/2004	12/31/2014	Registered
	Mark: MAX-AIR			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 012: Shoc	Class 012: Shock absorbers suitable for use on vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of 16,000 pounds or less. (U.S Class 19)	n vehicles having a gross veh	iicle weight of 16,000 pounds	or less. (U.S Class 19)	
1316T-201276/US/03 MDES0056	United States	012	75/411270 12/29/1997	2228132 03/02/1999	3/2/2009	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	n (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 012: Moto	Class 012: Motor vehicle suspension parts namely, shock absorbers	mely, shock absorbers.			
1316T-201276/US/04	United States	12	74/533655 06/06/1994	1914781 08/29/1995 08/29/2005	8/29/2015	Registered
	Mark: MONROE & Design (New Wing)	n (New Wing)		Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Land	Class 12: Land vehicle suspension parts, namely struts	nely struts.			
1316 T- 201286/US	United States	012	73/097449	1082431	01/17/2008	Registered
HARNESS	3/13/2007	Prepared by H	Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page	æ, P.L.C.Page		

YAYDID

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Tenneco Automotive Operating

		Termeto	l emieco Automonye Operaniig	gung		
		Tradema U.S./S	Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases	amily es		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
			08/23/1976	01/17/1978 01/17/1998		
	Mark: MONRO-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ūα
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers	nock absorbers.				
1316 T- 201370/US/01	United States	12	74/079767 07/19/1990	1645144 05/21/1991 05/21/2001	5/21/2011	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MATIC			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	σq
	Goods: Class 12: Shock abs	Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles.				
1316T-201381/US	United States	012	73/568605 11/14/1985	1396687 06/10/1996 06/10/2006	6/10/2016	Registered
	Mark: GAS-MAGNUM			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	0.4
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle sl	Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers and suspension struts	on struts.			
1316T-201391/US XTSX001	United States	12	74/279140 05/28/1992	1804334 11/16/1993 11/16/2003	11/16/2013	Registered
	Mark: XT-60 & Design			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	αd
	Goods: Class 12: Shock abs	Class 12: Shock absorbers for automobiles and trucks	rucks.			
1316T-201465/US	United States	12	73/720915 04/07/1988	1510877 11/01/1988	11/1/2008	Registered
	Mark: STRUT-MATE			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	άσ
	Goods: Class 12: Protective	Class 12: Protective boot for struts for land vehicle suspension.	cle suspension.			

TAINING . Vayaio .

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating**

		U.S./	U.S./State – Active Cases	ses		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-201518/US	United States	12	74/061389 05/21/1990	1672986 01/21/1992 01/21/2002	1/21/2012	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ng
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle shock absorbers.	shock absorbers.				
1316T-201518/US/01 SENS0022	United States	12	74/637865 02/24/1995	1949008 01/16/1996 01/16/2006	1/16/2016	Registered
	Mark: SENSA-TRAC			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ng
	Goods: Class 12: Land ve	Class 12: Land vehicle suspension parts, namely struts.	ely struts.			
1316T-201569/US/01	United States	12	74/396777 06/01/1993	1829341 04/05/1994 04/05/2004	4/5/2014	Registered

TARNESS .

1316T-201588/US

United States

12

74/325200 10/26/1992

1797725 10/12/1993 10/12/2003

10/12/2003

Registered

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Goods:

Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts for vehicles.

Mark: MONRO-MATIC PLUS

Goods:

Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts for vehicles.

Mark: THE ROAD SENSING ONE

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** IIS /State - Active Cases

HDP Case ID Client Ref. No. 1316T-201592/US	Country United States	Classes 12	Appln. No. Filing Date 74/323127 10/19/1992		Renewal Due Affidavit Due 3/21/2015	Status/Substatus Registered
1316T-201592/US	United States	12	74/323127 10/19/1992	1884826 03/21/1995 03/21/2005	3/21/2015	Registered
	Mark: MAX-LIFT			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating

Goods: Class 12: Gas charged lift supports for releasibly supporting motor vehicle components, such as trunk lids, hatchback windows, doors, the like, in an open position, for vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of less than 16,000 pounds.

1316T-201597/US United States 12 04/02/1993 74/374627 11/30/1993 1807372 11/30/2013 Registered

RDSN0004

Mark: THE ROAD SENSING ONE & Design 11/30/2003 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and struts for vehicles

1316T-201651/US Goods: Mark: MONROE REFLEX United States Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely shock absorbers and struts. 12 05/22/2000 76/059225 06/25/2002 2584470 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 6/25/2012 6/25/2008 Registered

Mark: SAFETY TRIANGLE & Design (STEERING STOPPING STABILITY) Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 1316T-201677/US

United States

12; 035

76/345945 12/07/2001

04/12/2005

4/12/2015 4/12/2011

Registered

2940417

Goods: Class 012: Automotive parts and accessories, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, brake pads and brake shoes. Date of First Use: 04/08/2003 Class 035: Promoting public awareness of the need for automotive maintenance and repair. Date of First use: 02/12/2002

TARNESS =

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0421

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases

			C.D. Dianc - Inchite Cases			
HDP Case ID			Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due	
Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-201678/US	United States	40	78/204373	3149371	9/26/2016	Registered
	Mark: MONROE HEAVY DUTY & Design	VY DUTY & Design		Owner/Assignee: Ter	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 40: Se	Class 40: Services in the nature of manufacturing custom motor vehicle parts to the specification	ing custom motor vehicle pa	rts to the specification and ord	er of others, namely, e	and order of others, namely, exhaust system components,
	mufflere cate	mufflers catalytic converters exhaust nines adaptor nines tail nine tail nine snouts tail nine tins; motor vehicle suspension parts	lantor nines tail nines tail n	ine reducers tail nine snouts	tail nine tine: motor vel	nicle suspension parts

namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories, namely, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. muttlers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, 60

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating		DUTY & Design	Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY & Design	
	01/17/2003		Intent To Use Application	
Filed-Pending	78/204386	40	United States	316T-201679/US

13

1316T-201680/US

United States

40

78/204379 01/17/2003

3059398 02/14/2006

2/14/2016 2/14/2012

Registered

Goods: Class 40: Custom manufacturing to the specification and order of others of motor mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adapter pipes, tail pipes, tail pipes reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips.

Mark: WALKER HEAVY DUTY MONROE & Design	
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	

Goods: Class 40: Services in the nature of manufacturing custom motor vehicle parts to the specification and order of others, namely, exhaust system components, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts, tail pipe tips; motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs; motor vehicle accessories namely, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows.

	13161-201681/US
Mark: DNX	United States
	07; 12
	78/208175 01/29/2003
Owner/Assignee:	2896388 10/19/2004
ee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	10/19/2014 10/19/2010
ating	Registered

Goods: Class 07: Exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs

HARNESS 3/13/2007
Report Ct

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases

		U.S./	U.S./State – Active Cases	es		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316 T- 201682/US	United States	007; 012	78/208189 01/29/2003	2903888 11/16/2004	11/16/2014 11/16/2010	Registered
	Mark: DNX & Design			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ting
	Goods: Class 007: Exhaust system comp tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips. Class 012: Motor vehicle suspen	ystem components for au il pipe tips. ticle suspension parts for	tomobiles, namely, mufflers, automobiles, namely, shock	Class 007: Exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips. Class 012: Motor vehicle suspension parts for automobiles, namely, shock absorbers, struts, bushings, steering stabilizers and springs.	pipes, adaptor pipes, tail teering stabilizers and spri	pipes, tail pipe reducers, ngs.
1316T-201684/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/515267 11/11/2004			Filed-Pending
	Mark: MONROE CERAMICS			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ting
	Goods: Class 12: Ceramic Brake Pads	ake Pads				
1316 T- 201686/US	United States	12	78/515269 11/11/2004	3160286 10/17/2006	10/17/2016 10/17/2012	Registered
	Mark: MONROE DYNAMICS			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ting
	Goods: Class 12: Automotive brake pads	brake pads				
1316 T- 201685/US	United States Intent To Use Application	7	78/932965 07/19/2006			Filed Pending
	Mark: ULTRA FLO			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ting
	Goods: Class 7: Catalytic corpipes, adaptor pipes, t	overters for motors and eall pipes, tail pipe reduce	Class 7: Catalytic converters for motors and engines; exhaust system components pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips	Class 7: Catalytic converters for motors and engines; exhaust system components for automobiles, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, tail pipes, tail pipe reducers, tail pipe spouts and tail pipe tips	ely, mufflers, catalytic cor	rverters, headers, exhaust
1316 T- 201687/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/932893 07/19/2006			Filed-Pending
	Mark: RANCHO QUICK LIFT	.		Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ting
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle par	Class 12: Vehicle parts, namely, shock absorbers	ers.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0423

HARNESS 3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** U.S./State – Active Cases

	1316T-220005/US/01	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.
Mark: CLEVEBLOC	United States	Country
	12	Classes
	76/364225 01/22/2002	Appln. No. Filing Date
Owner/Assignee: Th	2850130 06/08/2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed
gnee: The Pullman Company	6/8/2014 6/8/2010	Renewal Due Affidavit Due
	Registered	Status/Substatus

Goods: Class 12: Suspension parts for land vehicles, namely, rubber-metal bushings.

1316T-220014/US/01 United States	Mark: FLUIDBLOC	Goods: Class 12:	1316T-220017/US United States HARR0001
12 05/17/2001	(1	Goods: Class 12: Land motor vehicle parts; namely, suspension bushings and fluid dampened bushings.	17
76/259755 05/28/2002		, suspension bushings and flu	71/630268 05/26/1952
2573442 5/28/2008	Owner/Assignee:	iid dampened bushings.	593886 08/17/1954 08/17/2004
5/28/2012	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating		8/17/2014
Registered	rating		Registered

Mark: HARRIS (Stylized) Owner/Assignee: The Pullman Company

1316T-220031/US MUSC0001 United States Mark: MUSCLE LSE Class 17: Rubber pivotal connection and rubber bushing (for spring shackles, shock absorbers, and fixed end application). 12 74/653884 03/30/1995 1955030 02/06/1996 Owner/Assignee: The Pullman Company 2/6/2006 Registered

Goods: Class 12: Automotive equipment, namely load suspension enhancers for automotive suspensions.

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page



3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** TIC/State Active Cases

	motive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	0,		Mark: RANCHO	
Registered	7/29/2007	2083927 07/29/1997	75/152390 08/19/1996	12	United States	13161-220033/US/01
Status/Substatus	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Appln. No. Filing Date	Classes	Country	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.

roll bars, grills and bumpters for motor vehicles.

9/12/2010

Registered

Mark: RANCHO & Design United States 12 02/16/1999 75/643076 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 09/12/2000 2384940

RANC0076

1316T-220034/US

Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, coil springs and leaf springs, and struts; automotive parts and accessories, namely, grille guards, brush guards, body guards, light guards, running boards and side step bars, light mounting bars and bumpers for motor vehicles.

1316T-220036/US Mark: United States **RANCHO RS 9000 5-SPEED** 12 01/04/1993 74/352374 09/21/1993 1793593 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 09/21/2003 9/21/2013 Registered

RANC0004

1316T-220037/US

Goods: Class 12: Externally adjustable or remote control adjustable shock absorbers for light trucks and recreational vehicles.

United States 12 07/31/1986 73/612147 03/10/1987 1431882 3/10/2007

Registered

Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Goods: Class 12: High performance, replacement suspension kits for automobiles and trucks, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, adjustment auto-sway bars, coil springs and rear leaf springs.

Mark: RANCHO SUSPENSION & Design 07/07/1989 1592912 04/24/1990 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 4/24/2010 04/24/2000

RANC0003

1316T-220038/US

United States

12

73/811277

Registered

Goods: Class 12: Shock absorbers and steering stabilizers for light trucks, recreational vehicles and passenger cars

HARNESS

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0425

Trademark Portfolio by Family Tenneco Automotive Operating U.S./State – Active Cases

		U.S./.	U.S./State – Active Cases	ases		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-220040/US SLPV0001	United States	36	615661 08/20/1986	1435917 04/07/1987	4/7/2007	Registered
	Mark: SELECT PROVIDER	~		Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company	npany
	Goods: Class 36: Underwr	Class 36: Underwriting insurance for prepaid health care services.	nealth care services.			
1316 T- 220051/US/04	United States	12	73/359176 04/12/1982	1251601 09/20/1983 09/20/2003	9/20/2013	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	motive Operating	
	Goods: Class 12: Shock at	Class 12: Shock absorbers for land vehicles.				
1316T-220051/US/06	United States	16	72/241824 03/24/1966	823408 01/31/1967 01/31/1987	1/31/2007	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company	agement Company	
	Goods: Class 16: Paper, pa	Class 16: Paper, paperboard and paperboard sheeting made from fibrous pulp	eeting made from fibrous	s pulp.		
1316T-220051/US/10	United States	1	72/164914 03/18/1963 03/16/1985	786614 03/16/1965	3/16/2005	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company	agement Company	
	Goods: Class 1: Chemicals composition.	s namely, vinyl chloride mor	nomer, benzene, tolulene,	Class 1: Chemicals namely, vinyl chloride monomer, benzene, tolulene, xylene, orthoxylene, metaxylene, paraxylene, ethylbenzene and aromatic solvent composition.	e, paraxylene, ethylbenz	ene and aromatic solvent
1316T-220051/US/12 TENN0837	United States	12	74/731906 09/13/1995	2080683 07/22/1997	7/22/2007	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	ating
	Goods: Class 12: Vehicle spressurized lift supp	Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts, namely, struts, st pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows	ruts, steering stabilizers, a ndows	Class 12: Vehicle suspension parts, namely, struts, steering stabilizers, and springs, automotive accessories, namely, roll bars, grills, bumpers and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows	ies, namely, roll bars, gr	ills, bumpers and gas
	pressurized iiit sub	ports for halch doors and wi	ndows			

HARNESS ロコスピン

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases **Tenneco Automotive Operating**

		U.S./	U.S./State – Active Cases	es		
HDP Case ID	Country	Classes	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-220051/US/13	United States	16	72/241706 03/23/1966 04/18/1987	827435 04/18/1967	4/18/2007	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company	mpany
	Goods: Class 16: folding cartons formed to fit the contents	cartons, boxes, containers, fi ontents.	Class 16: folding cartons, boxes, containers, filler flats, trays, u-boards, batts and packages made of plastics, paper, paperboard or molded pulp products formed to fit the contents.	s and packages made of plas	stics, paper, paperboard	or molded pulp products
1316 T- 220051/US/14	United States	1	72/165861 04/01/1963 01/12/1985	783055 01/12/1965	1/12/2005	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO			Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Management Company	mpany
	Goods: Class 1: Chemical	s & chemical, compositions	Class 1: Chemicals & chemical, compositions used in the manufacture of plastics, resins and pai	astics, resins and paints, for	antifreeze, liquified pet	nts, for antifreeze, liquified petroleum gases & lighter fuel.
1316T-220052/US THOR0040	United States	12;7	74/731464 09/13/1995	2192498 09/29/1998	9/29/2008	Registered
	Mark: TENNECO & Design (Horizon)	(Horizon)		Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Ships, w bumpers, and gas p Class 7: Automoti	Class 12: Ships, vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, strubumpers, and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components, namely mufflers, cate	Class 12: Ships, vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, struts, steering stabilizers, and springs; automotive accessories, namely, roll bars, grills, bumpers, and gas pressurized lift supports for hatch doors and windows. Class 7: Automotive exhaust system components, namely mufflers, catalytic converters, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps.	teering stabilizers, and sprir c converters, exhaust pipes,	id springs; automotive accessories, n pipes, tail pipes, gaskets and clamps	ies, namely, roll bars, grills, lamps.
1316T-220077/US	United States	6	76/114385 08/22/2000	2664081 12/17/2002	12/17/2012 12/17/2008	Registered
	Mark: MEGA-CLAMP			Owner/Assignee: To	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 6: Metal vehicle parts, namely exhaust couplings used to connect pipes to mufflers or pipes to pipes	le parts, namely exhaust cou	plings used to connect pipes t	o mufflers or pipes to pipes.		
1316T-220078/US	United States	17	76/231018 03/14/2001	2976636 07/26/2005	7/26/2015 7/26/2011	Registered
	Mark: SLE			Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 17: Self lubricating elastomer in molded form for use in the field of automotive manufacture,	ating elastomer in molded fo	rm for use in the field of auto	motive manufacture, mainte	maintenance, sevice and repair.	

HARNESS ロコスピン 3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases

		1 radem U.S./	Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases	eamily ses		
HDP Case ID	Country	Classes	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due	Status/Substatus
Chent Ket. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Keg. Date/Kenewed	Allidavii Due	Status/Substatus
13161-220082/US	United States	007	78/071716	2897979	10/26/2014	Registered
			06/29/2001	10/26/2004	10/26/2010	,
	Mark: GRIPPER			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 007: Automotive bushings.	tomotive bushings.				
1316 T- 221677/US	United States	040	78/131675 05/29/2002	2949592 05/10/2005	5/10/2015 5/10/2011	Registered
	Mark: OUR MISSION IS GO	s GO		Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating

Goods:	Mark: O
Class 040: Manufacturer of automotive parts to the order and specification of others.	UR MISSION IS GO
s.	Owner/Assignee:
	Tenneco Automotive Operating

	1316T-221678/US
Mark: OUR SYMBOL IS TEN	United States
	40
	78/131667 05/29/2002
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operati	3159668 10/17/2006
	10/17/2016 10/17/2012
rating	Registered

ation of outers.	78/718409	+0. Mailulactule	€	1316T-221681/IIS
of those	to the order and/or modific	less 40: Manufacture of automotive ner	Goods: C	

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating		ROGRAM (Stylized)	Mark: TENNECO DRIVE PROGRAM (Stylized)	
Filed-Pending	78/718409	40 09/22/2005	United States Intent To Use Application	1316T-221681/US

Goo	Ma	1316T-229937/US Uni	30
Goods: Class 9: Electronic four wheel drive actuators for use in vehicles	Mark: SURESHIFT & Design	United States 9 75/541880 2637845 10/22/2012 08/21/1998 10/22/2002 10/22/2008	ode: Class 10: Educational se
wheel drive actuators f		9	project namely provide
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operatin; for use in vehicles		75/541880 08/21/1998	ing courses of instructional
	Owner/Assignee:	2637845 10/22/2002	material in connection with
	Tenneco Automotive Oper	10/22/2012 10/22/2008	driver's education program
	ating	Registered	10

HARNESS 3/13

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** U.S./State – Active Cases

				360		
HDP Case ID			Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due	
Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-229938/US	United States	07; 17	78/307435 09/30/2003	2941701 04/19/2005	4/19/2015 4/19/2011	Registered
	Mark: HARRIS			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 07: Auto	Goods: Class 07: Automotive bushing. Class 17: Thermoset elastomers sold in bulk and sold separately for further manufacture in the automotive industry	ermoset elastomers sold in bu	lk and sold separately for furt	her manufacture in the	automotive industry.
1316T-229939/US	United States	17;7	78/307419 09/30/2003	2982899 08/09/2005	8/9/2015 8/9/2011	Registered

Mark: SILENTBLOC Goods: Class 17: Thermoset elastomers sold in bulk and sold separately for further manufacture in the automotive industry. Class 7: Automotive bushings. Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

	1316T-229941/US	
Mark: RANCHO TRIPLE X	United States Intent To Use Application	Campo C. Tampourous Communication
	12	C.
	78/764861 12/01/2005	
Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Filed-Pending	

	1316T-229942/US	
Intent To Use Application	United States	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, name roll bars, grills and bumpers for motor vehicles.
	3	suspension parts, namely, showers for motor vehicles.
11/11/2005	78/751831 Filed-P	Goods: Class 12: Motor vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, adjustable auto sway bars, coil springs and leaf springs and struts; roll bars, grills and bumpers for motor vehicles.
	nding	and struts;

Goods:	Mark: S
Class 3: Chemicals for use in cleaing, waxing, and removing scratches for use on automobiles.	WIRL-AWAY (Stylized)
automobiles.	Owner/Assignee:
	Tenneco Automotive Operating

		1316T-229943/US
Goods: Class 12: Brake pads for land vehicles	Mark: TOTAL SOLUTIONS	United States Intent To Use Application
land vehicles		12
		78/873496 05/01/2006
	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Filed-Pending

TARNESS

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Tenneco Automotive Operating Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State - Active Cases

		U.S./	U.S./State – Active Cases	es		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316 T- 229944/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/877144 05/05/2006			Filed-Pending
	Mark: THERMAL WAX			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Wax for land vehicles	nd vehicles.				
1316 T- 229945/US	United States Intent To Use Application	12	78/873581 05/01/2006			Filed-Pending
	Mark: ALTER YOUR EGO			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Land vehic accessories, namely, mounting bars and by	Class 12: Land vehicle suspension parts, name accessories, namely, grill guards, brush guards, mounting bars and bumpers for motor vehicles	Class 12: Land vehicle suspension parts, namely, shock absorbers, steering stabilizers, coil springs and leaf springs, and struts; automotive parts and accessories, namely, grill guards, brush guards, body guards, light guards, running boards and side step bars, adjustable auto sway bars, roll bars, light mounting bars and bumpers for motor vehicles.	stabilizers, coil springs and le inning boards and side step b	eaf springs, and struts; a ars, adjustable auto swa	automotive parts and 1y bars, roll bars, light
1316T-229946/US	United States Intent To Use Application	3	78/896538 05/31/2006			Filed-Pending
	Mark: TOTALLY WET			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 3: Automobile	Class 3: Automobile tire cleaner and wax for vehicles	∕ehicles.			
1316T-229947/US	United States Intent To Use Application	3	78/896551 05/31/2006			Filed-Pending
	Mark: ION WAX			Owner/Assignee: Te	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 3: Tire cleaner and wax for vehicles.	and wax for vehicles.				
1316T-229948/US	United States	40	78/916965 06/26/2006			Filed-Pending

HARNESS

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Goods: Class 40: Custom manufacture of exhaust systems; exhaust pipes; silencers; all for vehicles having internal combustion engines; parts and fittings for all the

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

aforesaid goods and advertisement and promotion thereof.

Mark: THE POWER SPEAKS FOR ITSELF

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Tenneco Automotive Operating

ng	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Te			Mark: CYCLONE	
Registered	1/29/2015	1316853 01/29/1985 01/29/2005	73/430691 06/17/1983	12	United States	1316T-280021/US CYCL0002
				Class 12: Headers for land vehicle engines.	Goods: Class 12: Headers	
ng	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Te		DERS & Design	Mark: BLACKJACK HEADERS & Design	
		12/12/1978 12/12/1998	02/13/1978			
Registered	12/12/2008	1108544	73/158357	12	United States	1316T-280008/US BICK0002
				Class 12: Headers for land vehicle engines.	Goods: Class 12: Headers	
ng	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Tel			Mark: BLACK JACK	
Registered	3/21/2008	1087696 03/21/1978 03/21/1998	73/133072 07/07/1977	12	United States	1316 T- 280006/US BJCK0001
			lers.	Class 12: Automotive exhaust systems and mufflers	Goods: Class 12: Automo	
ng	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Te)	Mark: DESIGN (Bird Head)	
Registered	12/30/2015	1028585 12/30/1975 12/30/2005	73/031015 09/03/1974	12	United States	1316 T- 280005/US BRDD0001
			ehicles.	Class 42: Inspection services for new and used vehicles	Goods: Class 42: Inspecti	
ng	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	Owner/Assignee: Tel		HEELS CHALLENGE	Mark: POWER TO THE WHEELS CHALLENGE	
Filed-Pending			77/074109 01/02/2007	42	United States Intent To Use Application	1316T-229949/US
Status/Substatus	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Appln. No. Filing Date	Classes	Country	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.
		eamily ses	U.S./State – Active Cases	Tradema U.S./Si		
		:		3		

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

HARNESS I

YAXDID EY

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** U.S./State – Active Cases

		0 000	Carrie Transfer Carrier			
HDP Case ID			Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Renewal Due	
Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-280022/US	United States	12	73/430690	1316852	1/29/2015	Registered
CYCL0001			06/17/1983	01/29/1985		
				01/29/2005		
	CIVIT CHEST					

Mark: CYCLONE & Design

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Goods: Class 12: Exhaust systems, namely, headers, mufflers, side pipes, tail pipes and parts therefor for use on automobiles and trucks.

1316T-280024/US/US1 United States 76/287113 07/18/2001 02/12/2002 2538253 2/12/2012 2/12/2008 Registered

Mark: DYNOMAX & Design

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems consisting of mufflers, catalytic converters headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, reducers, tail pipes, spouts, tips, clamps and hangers sold as a unit; components of motor vehicle exhaust systems, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, reducers, tail pipes, spouts, and tips.

Mark: QUIET-FLOW

OFLW0001

1316T-280056/US

United States

09/26/1997 75/364043

04/06/1999

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

2237776

4/6/2009

Registered

Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems, components and accessories, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes reducers, tail pipes, spouts, tips, clamps and hangers.

Mark: RED BULLET & Design

REDB0001

1316T-280058/US

United States

12

05/07/1986 73/597348 01/20/1987 1425688 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating 1/20/2007

Registered

Goods: Class 12: Mufflers, exhaust pipes, tail pipes, tubular manifolds, sidepipes and mounting hardware therefor for land vehicles

United States 12 11/16/1966 72/258807 11/21/1967 839099 11/21/2007

11/21/1987

Registered

Mark: THRUSH

Goods:

THRU0001

1316T-280070/US

Class 12: Motor vehicle mufflers. Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

HARNESS =

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family **Tenneco Automotive Operating** U.S./State – Active Cases

1316T-280091/US ZPL0001	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	
United States	Country	
7	Classes	
75/364042 09/26/1997	Appln. No. Filing Date	()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・()・(
2237775 04/06/1999	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	
4/6/2009	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	
Registered	Status/Substatus	
	0091/US United States 7 75/364042 2237775 4/6/2009 09/26/1997 04/06/1999	EID Appln. No. Reg. No. Renewal Due f. No. Country Classes Filing Date Reg. Date/Renewed Affidavit Due 0091/US United States 7 75/364042 2237775 4/6/2009 09/26/1997 04/06/1999 04/06/1999

Goods: Class 7: Motor vehicle exhaust systems, components and accessories, namely, mufflers, catalytic converters, headers, exhaust pipes, adaptor pipes, reducers, tail pipes, spouts, tips, clamps and hangers.

WALK2003 1316T-280095/US United States 08/01/1962 72/150376 11/05/1963 11/05/2003 759594 11/5/2013 Registered

Mark: WALKER Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

1316T-280274/US United States Class 7: Pumps and exhaust system parts including mufflers, tail pipes, exhaust pipes, tail pipe spouts, exhaust elbows, extensions, deflectors, clamps, brackets, hangers, bushings, grommets, and insulators; and cold chisels, wrenches, sump pumps. 05/15/1962 72/144658 04/23/1963 748397 4/23/2013 Registered

Mark: CLEAN-SEAL & Design 04/23/2003 Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Mark: WALKER & Design Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

10/31/1962

02/18/1964 02/18/2004 765014

2/18/2014

Registered

72/156346

WALK0064 1316T-280294/US

United States

Class 7: Tail pipes and exhaust pipes for mufflers.

6; 7; 8

Goods: Class 6: Parts and accessories for use on or in connection with road vehicles and internal combustion engines consisting of jacks, lifting devices for lifting motor vehicles or parts thereof, wheel dollies, axle stands, axle supports and parts thereof.

Class 7: Exhaust system parts including mufflers, tail pipes, exhaust pipes, tail pipe spouts, exhaust elbows, extensions, deflectors, clamps, brackets, hangers, bushings, grommets.

Class 8: Cold chisels, wrenches and sump pumps

TARNESS =

3/13/2007

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Tenneco Automotive Operating

]	;	; (
		Tradema U.S./S	Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases	amily es		
HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Appln. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	Status/Substatus
1316T-280361/US TRUF0001	United States	023	72/172958 07/12/1963	772766 07/07/1964 07/07/2004	7/7/2014	Registered
	Mark: TRU FIT			Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 023: Intern	Class 023: Internal combustion engine exhaust systems, including mufflers	systems, including mufflers.			
1316T-281314/US PROF0001	United States	12	73/237768 11/02/1979	1153083 05/05/1981 05/05/2001	5/5/2011	Registered
	Mark: PRO-FIT			Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Muffle	Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exhaust systems	stems.			
1316T-281397/US WALK0067	United States	12	73/534704 04/29/1985	1393958 05/20/1986 05/20/2006	5/20/2016	Registered
	Mark: WALKER ADVAN	Mark: WALKER ADVANTAGE MUFFLER & Design		Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Muffle	Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exhaust systems	stems.			
1316T-281406/US WALK0068	United States	12	73/534759 04/29/1985	1394797 05/27/1986 05/27/2006	5/27/2016	Registered
	Mark: WALKER ADVANTAGE	TAGE		Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Muffle	Class 12: Mufflers for motor vehicle exhaust systems	stems.			
1316T-281407/US ABSR0002	United States	12	73/534649 04/29/1985	1460783 10/13/1987	10/13/2007	Registered
	Mark: ABSORBITE			Owner/Assignee: T	Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	rating
	Goods: Class 12: Absor	Class 12: Absorbents sold as an integral component of motor vehicle mufflers	nent of motor vehicle muffle	ers.		

TARNESS Vayaio .

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State - Active Cases **Tenneco Automotive Operating**

13161-281584/US	HDP Case ID Client Ref. No.	
United States	Country	
7	Classes	
76/326615 10/17/2001	Appln. No. Filing Date	7 + 5 + 5 A S + 1 = 1 S
2656230 12/03/2002	Reg. No. Reg. Date/Renewed	
12/3/2012 12/3/2008	Renewal Due Affidavit Due	
Registered	Status/Substatus	
	United States 7 76/326615 2656230 12/3/2012 10/17/2001 12/03/2002 12/3/2008	Country Classes Appln. No. Reg. No. Renewal Due

Goods:
Class 7:
Mufflers
for vehicul
lar exhaust
systems.

	1316T-281585/US	
Mark: MEGA-FLOW NOISE BRAKER	United States	Goods. Class /. Mili
NOISE BRAKER	7	Class /. Maillels for veilleural extraust systems.
	76/158162 10/27/2000	EIIIS.
Owner/Assignee:	2784634 11/18/2003	
Tenneco Automotive Ope	11/18/2013 11/18/2009	
erating	Registered	

	1316T-261588/US	
Mark: WALKER Sound FX MUFFLERS & Design	United States	
X MUFFLERS & Design	7	0
	76/482035 01/13/2003	
Owner/Assignee: To	2812519 02/10/2004	
: Tenneco Automotive Operat	2/10/2014 2/10/2010	
perating	Registered	

13161-281590/US			
United States Intent To Use Application	Goods: Class 7: Automotive mufflers, namely, engine and motor mufflers	Mark: WALKER Sound FX MUFFLERS & Design	
12	nufflers, namely, engine and	JFFLERS & Design	
78/839180 03/16/2006	motor mufflers.		01/13/2003
		Owner/Assignee: To	02/10/2004
		Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating	2/10/2010
Filed-Pending		ng	q

Goods: Class 12: Vehicle exhaust outlet systems and parts therefor, namely exhaust pipes, elbow fittings, adapters, frame mounts, clamps, splitter tees and rain caps.

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

Mark: TRUCK STAXX & Design

TARNITUS = ₩ DINKEY

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

Trademark Portfolio by Family U.S./State – Active Cases	Tenneco Automotive Operating
---	------------------------------

HDP Case ID			Applin No	Reg No	Renewal Due	
Client Ref. No.	Country	Classes	Filing Date	Reg. Date/Renewed	Affidavit Due	Status/Substatu
1316T-281591/US	United States	7	78/832504	3216666	3/6/2017	Registered
	Supplemental / B Register		03/08/2006	03/06/2007		,

Mark: TRUCK STAXX

tals Docketed Filed 18 Registered 77		Goods:	Class 7: mounts fo	Goods: Class 7: Vehicle exhaust outlet systems and parts therefor, namely exhaust pipes, elbow pipes, adapters for coupling pipes of different sizes together, frame mounts for exhaust pipes, metal clamps, elbow fittings, splitter tees and rain caps.
	tals		cketed	
			Filed	18
		Regi	stered	77

Owner/Assignee: Tenneco Automotive Operating

				Report Totals
Total Cases 95	Inactive	Registered	Filed	Docketed
95		77	18	

Prepared by Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.Page

HARNESS .

3/13/2007

Report Criteria: [Country]=US

RECORDED: 02/26/2021